

Pursuant to letter of petitioner, received January, 30, 1942; It is this 30th day of January, 1942, hereby ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, that the within petition filed for re-classification be and the same is hereby dismissed without prejudice to petitioner.